



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

8/7/2014

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3293 **Counties:** WINDSOR
Letting Date: August 06, 2014 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** FR-HSR-0125-12-01-(00)
Contract Time: 777 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Pigeon Hill Wetland Mitigation Site

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020902 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0101000 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0101117 4,100.000	5.02000	20,582.00	12.00000	49,200.00	32.00000	131,200.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0101128 (1.000)	37,934.56000	37,934.56	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0101130 50.000	120.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0101135 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0101143 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0201001 (1.000)	69,000.00000	69,000.00	33,599.00000	33,599.00	54,500.00000	54,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0202000 11,800.000	8.76000	103,368.00	8.00000	94,400.00	21.00000	247,800.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0100	0202216 110.000	122.90000	13,519.00	100.00000	11,000.00	60.00000	6,600.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0110	0202315 6,200.000	47.22000	292,764.00	65.00000	403,000.00	56.00000	347,200.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0202640 8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	625.00000	5,000.00	1,835.00000	14,680.00
2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0204213 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0140	0205001 45.000	10.00000	450.00	55.00000	2,475.00	30.00000	1,350.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0150	0209001 3,300.000	5.00000	16,500.00	8.00000	26,400.00	4.00000	13,200.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0160	0210820 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)						
	est.						
0170	0219001 3,900.000	3.47000	13,533.00	4.00000	15,600.00	5.00000	19,500.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0180	0304002 800.000	47.33000	37,864.00	45.00000	36,000.00	40.00000	32,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0190	0651001 30.000	37.50000	1,125.00	45.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL						
	c.y.						
0200	0651060 20.000	305.19000	6,103.80	1,000.00000	20,000.00	450.00000	9,000.00
	42" R.C. PIPE CLASS V						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210	0651386 58" X 36" R.C. ARCH PIPE	20.000 l.f.	408.69000 8,173.80	1,000.00000 20,000.00	710.00000 14,200.00		
0220	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	50.000 c.y.	130.48000 6,524.00	100.00000 5,000.00	150.00000 7,500.00		
0230	0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 c.y.	281.85000 5,637.00	100.00000 2,000.00	250.00000 5,000.00		
0240	0755009 GEOTEXTILE	1,500.000 s.y.	1.90000 2,850.00	2.00000 3,000.00	4.00000 6,000.00		
0250	0906086 REMOVE AND RESET ELECTRIC FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	23.25000 3,720.00	20.00000 3,200.00	25.00000 4,000.00		
0260	0906159 REMOVE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	799.00000 799.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	200.00000 200.00		
0270	0908001 FARM WALL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	280.000 l.f.	28.00000 7,840.00	10.00000 2,800.00	30.00000 8,400.00		
0280	0913838 GATE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	500.00000 1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0290	0913841	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	SINGLE SWING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0913850	1,200.000	4.14000	4,968.00	3.00000	3,600.00	5.00000	6,000.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0922509	4,600.000	16.82000	77,372.00	20.00000	92,000.00	23.50000	108,100.00
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0939001	24.000	1.00000	24.00	135.00000	3,240.00	0.01000	0.24
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0330	0942001	6.000	1.00000	6.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	300.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0340	0943001	560.000	1.00000	560.00	5.00000	2,800.00	0.01000	5.60
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0350	0944000	19,800.000	3.07000	60,786.00	4.50000	89,100.00	12.00000	237,600.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0360	0948431	240.000	180.18000	43,243.20	400.00000	96,000.00	300.00000	72,000.00
	STREAMBANK STABILIZATION TREATMENT TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0949007 WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **	18,700.000 s.y.	9.73000 181,951.00	16.00000 299,200.00	18.00000 336,600.00		
0380	0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	36.000 ea.	22.00000 792.00	28.50000 1,026.00	22.00000 792.00		
0390	0949086 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	77.000 ea.	22.50000 1,732.50	28.50000 2,194.50	22.50000 1,732.50		
0400	0949099 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	222.000 ea.	16.50000 3,663.00	28.50000 6,327.00	16.40000 3,640.80		
0410	0949132 SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	213.000 ea.	16.50000 3,514.50	24.00000 5,112.00	16.40000 3,493.20		
0420	0949133 VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	62.000 ea.	22.00000 1,364.00	24.00000 1,488.00	22.00000 1,364.00		
0430	0949134 VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	232.000 ea.	18.00000 4,176.00	27.00000 6,264.00	18.00000 4,176.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0440	0949142	54.000	26.00000	1,404.00	31.50000	1,701.00	26.25000	1,417.50
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0450	0949154	54.000	25.00000	1,350.00	25.50000	1,377.00	25.00000	1,350.00
	POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0460	0949198	53.000	20.00000	1,060.00	28.50000	1,510.50	20.00000	1,060.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0470	0949208	53.000	23.00000	1,219.00	28.50000	1,510.50	23.00000	1,219.00
	ACER SACCHARINUM, SILVER MAPLE, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0480	0949292	491.000	19.00000	9,329.00	34.50000	16,939.50	19.15000	9,402.65
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0490	0949522	248.000	23.00000	5,704.00	28.50000	7,068.00	22.70000	5,629.60
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949547	70.000	25.00000	1,750.00	34.50000	2,415.00	26.00000	1,820.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0949607 SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA, STEEPLE BUSH, 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	233.000 ea.	19.50000	4,543.50	24.00000	5,592.00	19.60000	4,566.80
0520 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	55.000 ea.	30.00000	1,650.00	195.00000	10,725.00	30.00000	1,650.00
0530 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	54.000 ea.	299.00000	16,146.00	400.00000	21,600.00	300.00000	16,200.00
0540 0950009 BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	270.30000	3,513.90	500.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	3,900.00
0550 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	19,800.000 s.y.	1.35000	26,730.00	1.25000	24,750.00	1.35000	26,730.00
0560 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	165,000.000 s.f.	0.21000	34,650.00	0.19000	31,350.00	0.21000	34,650.00
0570 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	16,900.000 s.y.	1.50000	25,350.00	1.80000	30,420.00	1.80000	30,420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580	0952052 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	BIOLOGICAL CONTROL OF INVASIVES ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0590	0969062 39.000	2,500.00000	97,500.00	1,000.00000	39,000.00	1,500.00000	58,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0600	0971001 (1.000)	5,113.00000	5,113.00	500.00000	500.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0610	0974106 (1.000)	87,625.00000	87,625.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	113,380.00000	113,380.00
	TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0620	0975004 (1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0630	0980001 (1.000)	198,000.00000	198,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0640	0999001 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,200.00000	17,200.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving, Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) King Construction, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0650	1208906 10.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	150.00000	1,500.00	68.00000	680.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0660	1208928 80.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	75.00000	6,000.00	55.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	3,200.00
0670	1220013 70.000 s.f. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	20.00000	1,400.00	27.95000	1,956.50	35.00000	2,450.00
Section Totals:		\$1,864,676.76		\$1,998,870.50		\$2,395,579.89	
Contract Totals		\$1,864,676.76		\$1,998,870.50		\$2,395,579.89	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020902 (1.000) LS LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0020	0101000 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101117 4,100.000	5.75000	23,575.00	8.00000	32,800.00	14.00000	57,400.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101128 (1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0101130 50.000	115.00000	5,750.00	250.00000	12,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0101135 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0101143 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	292,000.00000	292,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	0202000 11,800.000	20.00000	236,000.00	16.00000	188,800.00	18.00000	212,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0100	0202216 110.000	85.00000	9,350.00	50.00000	5,500.00	300.00000	33,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0110	0202315 6,200.000	59.00000	365,800.00	40.00000	248,000.00	65.00000	403,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0120	0202640 8.000	650.00000	5,200.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0130	0204213 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0140	0205001 45.000	17.00000	765.00	30.00000	1,350.00	20.00000	900.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0150	0209001 3,300.000	4.25000	14,025.00	3.00000	9,900.00	5.00000	16,500.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160	0210820 10,000.000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0170	0219001 3,900.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	7.00000	27,300.00	8.00000	31,200.00	20.00000	78,000.00
0180	0304002 800.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	50.00000	40,000.00	30.00000	24,000.00	50.00000	40,000.00
0190	0651001 30.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	50.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	900.00	40.00000	1,200.00
0200	0651060 20.000 42" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.	170.00000	3,400.00	300.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0210	0651386 20.000 58" X 36" R.C. ARCH PIPE l.f.	380.00000	7,600.00	400.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00
0220	0703012 50.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	90.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0230	0703029 20.000 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	130.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0240	0755009 1,500.000 GEOTEXTILE s.y.	3.50000	5,250.00	5.00000	7,500.00	3.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0250	0906086	160.000	11.00000	1,760.00	20.00000	3,200.00	21.00000	3,360.00
	REMOVE AND RESET ELECTRIC FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0260	0906159	1.000	165.00000	165.00	250.00000	250.00	750.00000	750.00
	REMOVE GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0908001	280.000	22.00000	6,160.00	100.00000	28,000.00	30.00000	8,400.00
	FARM WALL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0280	0913838	2.000	330.00000	660.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0913841	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	SINGLE SWING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0913850	1,200.000	4.50000	5,400.00	6.00000	7,200.00	8.00000	9,600.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0310	0922509	4,600.000	17.00000	78,200.00	15.00000	69,000.00	38.50000	177,100.00
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0939001	24.000	145.00000	3,480.00	100.00000	2,400.00	220.00000	5,280.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL ton	6.000	880.00000 5,280.00	50.00000 300.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00		
0340	0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga	560.000	20.00000 11,200.00	5.00000 2,800.00	10.00000 5,600.00		
0350	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	19,800.000	3.00000 59,400.00	4.00000 79,200.00	10.00000 198,000.00		
0360	0948431 STREAMBANK STABILIZATION TREATMENT TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	240.000	255.00000 61,200.00	250.00000 60,000.00	300.00000 72,000.00		
0370	0949007 WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	18,700.000	14.50000 271,150.00	20.00000 374,000.00	26.00000 486,200.00		
0380	0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B. ea.	36.000	32.00000 1,152.00	40.00000 1,440.00	40.00000 1,440.00		
0390	0949086 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B. ea.	77.000	32.00000 2,464.00	40.00000 3,080.00	42.00000 3,234.00		
0400	0949099 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER ea.	222.000	30.00000 6,660.00	40.00000 8,880.00	35.00000 7,770.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410 0949132	213.000	30.00000	6,390.00	40.00000	8,520.00	36.00000	7,668.00
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER							
0420 0949133	62.000	30.00000	1,860.00	40.00000	2,480.00	36.00000	2,232.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER							
0430 0949134	232.000	30.00000	6,960.00	40.00000	9,280.00	36.00000	8,352.00
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN-BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER							
0440 0949142	54.000	33.00000	1,782.00	40.00000	2,160.00	47.00000	2,538.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER							
0450 0949154	54.000	33.00000	1,782.00	40.00000	2,160.00	40.00000	2,160.00
POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER							
0460 0949198	53.000	33.00000	1,749.00	40.00000	2,120.00	38.00000	2,014.00
SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.							
0470 0949208	53.000	33.00000	1,749.00	40.00000	2,120.00	38.00000	2,014.00
ACER SACCHARINUM, SILVER MAPLE, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480 0949292 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	491.000 ea.	32.00000	15,712.00	40.00000	19,640.00	41.00000	20,131.00
0490 0949522 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	248.000 ea.	32.00000	7,936.00	40.00000	9,920.00	40.00000	9,920.00
0500 0949547 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	70.000 ea.	40.00000	2,800.00	40.00000	2,800.00	51.00000	3,570.00
0510 0949607 SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA, STEEPLE BUSH, 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	233.000 ea.	32.00000	7,456.00	40.00000	9,320.00	36.00000	8,388.00
0520 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	55.000 ea.	47.00000	2,585.00	250.00000	13,750.00	244.00000	13,420.00
0530 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	54.000 ea.	550.00000	29,700.00	600.00000	32,400.00	664.00000	35,856.00
0540 0950009 BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	400.00000	5,200.00	750.00000	9,750.00	800.00000	10,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0950040 19,800.000 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.30000	25,740.00	1.35000	26,730.00	1.50000	29,700.00
0560	0950043 165,000.000 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	0.20000	33,000.00	0.20000	33,000.00	0.15000	24,750.00
0570	0952051 16,900.000 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	2.00000	33,800.00	5.00000	84,500.00	12.00000	202,800.00
0580	0952052 (1.000) BIOLOGICAL CONTROL OF INVASIVES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0590	0969062 39.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	2,800.00000	109,200.00	2,000.00000	78,000.00	3,000.00000	117,000.00
0600	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0610	0974106 (1.000) TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	140,000.00000	140,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) E.T. & L. Corp.		(5) Northern Construction Service, LLC		(6) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0975004	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0630 0980001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0640 0999001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **							
0650 1208906	10.000	58.00000	580.00	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
0660 1208928	80.000	42.00000	3,360.00	50.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	6,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
0670 1220013	70.000	30.00000	2,100.00	20.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	2,100.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$2,423,387.00		\$2,591,350.00		\$3,478,397.00
Contract Totals			\$2,423,387.00		\$2,591,350.00		\$3,478,397.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0170-3293

Counties: WINDSOR

Letting Date: August 06, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: 777 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Pigeon Hill Wetland Mitigation Site

Project(s): FR-HSR-0125-12-01-(00)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$1,864,676.76	100.00%
2	Running Brook Farms, LLC	\$1,998,870.50	107.20%
3	King Construction, Inc.	\$2,395,579.89	128.47%
4	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$2,423,387.00	129.96%
5	Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$2,591,350.00	138.97%
6	Arborio Corporation	\$3,478,397.00	186.54%